

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28635/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 18/06/2008 in RSA No.
1311/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

ANNAMMA @ OMANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DANIEL NADAR VARGHESE NADAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.c

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite having been served with notice to show cause,
none of the respondents are represented in the matters when they
are taken up. Let fresh notice be issued to the said respondents
informing them that in the event they are not represented by
counsel when the matter is taken up again, the matter will be
heard and disposed of in their absence.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Sr. P.A.

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master