

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28635/2008

ANNAMMA @ OMANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DANIEL NADAR VARGHESE NADAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant is present.

None for the respondents.

Fresh steps for confirming service of the respondent Nos.1 to 7, 9 and 11 to 14 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the appellant through registered post within a week's time, failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date. Dasti, in addition, is allowed which is permitted to be served through Trial Court, the particulars of which shall be furnished by the learned counsel for the appellant within a week's time.

Item No.136

-2-

Service is complete as against the respondent Nos.8 and 10 but nobody has cast appearance on their behalf. The served respondents may file the counter affidavit in the meantime, in case they choose to do so.

List again on 15.7.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
REGISTRAR