

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28635/2008

ANNAMMA @ OMANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DANIEL NADAR VARGHESE NADAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/11/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Advocate for the petitioner says that he may

be permitted to confirm dasti service through the Trial Court. In fact, there is such order dated 2.5.2011 with specific orders that dasti in addition is allowed. Matter was adjourned. Thereafter on 15.7.2011, when time was granted upto 27.9.2011 to confirm dasti service, no such request was made on that day, though there was representation on behalf of the petitioner before this Court. Thereafter, again matter was adjourned on 27.9.2011 when again finally, three weeks' time was granted to confirm service and no such request was made on behalf of the petitioner.

The fact remains that dasti service was already

-2-

Item No.9

permitted to be served through the Trial Court since May 2011, hence, no further time can be granted.

Registry has to comply with the order dated 15.7.2011 directing to list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in

Chambers for non-prosecution.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

(S.G.SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

hj