

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28635/2008

ANNAMMA @ OMANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DANIEL NADAR VARGHESE NADAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 02/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner will take fresh steps for service on
Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 12 within four weeks.

The notice be served through the nearest Civil Court, the
details of which, will be furnished by the learned counsel for
the petitioner.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Madhu Saxena)
Assistant Registrar