

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28635/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 18/06/2008 in RSA No. 1311/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

ANNAMMA @ OMANA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DANIEL NADAR VARGHESE NADAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 04/10/2012 This Petition was called on for default today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

s
For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| Counsel for the petitioner is granted further period of four weeks to take
| fresh steps to effect service on respondent No. 1 and to file application
| for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased
| respondent Nos. 2 and 12. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA] | | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| COURT MASTER | | COURT MASTER |