

<  
ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28635/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/06/2008 in RSA No.1311/2005 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

ANNAMMA @ OMANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DANIEL NADAR VARGHESE NADAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing death certificate)

Date: 04/03/2013 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matter is listed before the Court with the office objection that the petitioner has not filed the death certificate of deceased Respondent No.12. The petitioner has filed I.A.No.1 praying that he may be exempted from filing the death certificate of above-mentioned deceased Respondent No.12. In the circumstances, I deem it proper to exempt him from filing the death certificate of deceased Respondent No.12 for the time being.

The interlocutory application is, accordingly, disposed of.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ S.S.R. Krishna ]  
Court Master