

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28635/2008

ANNAMMA @ OMANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DANIEL NADAR VARGHESE NADAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,directions,c/delay in filing substitution
appln.)

Date: 21/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr A Lakshmi Narayanan, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It appears from the office report that pending service report in respect of respondent No.1 an IA came to be moved on record by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeking direction for issuance of notice through the ld. Trial Court. However, it appears that in the meanwhile, report from the ld. Trial Court has been received informing that respondent No.1 has been duly served (report is at Flag A) but none appeared on his behalf.

Besides respondent No.1, it appears that there are 13 respondents on record about which the office report is silent. Registry to submit complete report indicating the status of all the respondents by 6.9.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj