

LISTED ON : 21.7.2014

COURT NO.

ITEM NO.

SECTION XI-A

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 28635 OF 2008
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.**

Annamma Alias Omana

...Petitioner

VERSUS

Daniel Nadar Varghese Nadar & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was placed before the Hon'ble Court on 25.11.2008, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**“Delay condoned.
Issue notice. ”**

Accordingly notice was issued to all 14 Respondents. Respondent Nos. 1, 3 to 11, 13 and 14 have been served but no one entered appearance.

It is further submitted that Lrs. of deceased Respondent Nos. 2 & 12 have been brought on record vide Hon'ble Court's Order dated 18.11.2013 above but no one entered appearance on their behalf.(Amended cause title included in the SLP paper-books)

That matter above-mentioned was listed before the Registrar Court from time to time and lastly on 31.3.2014, when the following order has been passed:

**Respondent Nos. 1, 3 to 11, 13 and 14 are reported to be
duly served but none appeared on their behalf.**

**The legal representatives of the deceased respondent Nos.2
and 12 have been duly served and have also brought on record
as per the order of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers passed on
18.11.2013 but none appeared.**

No further steps required.

**Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble
Court, as per rules.**

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 15th day of July, 2014.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR